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• Double-contact gasket for an airtight seal
• Advanced siliconisation for optimal plunger

movement
• Firm and definite end-stop
• Clear scale markings to enable precise dosage

• Highly transparent barrel for visualisation
• Ergonomic finger grips
• Latex and PVC-free
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Every day, 

as healthcare 

professionals, 

you are working 

to ensure life and 

to contribute 

to the well-being 

of your patients. 

Every day, 

Terumo Europe 

provides you 

with the clinical 

systems, means  

and solutions 

to keep life flowing.
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A smooth and perfectly controlled  
injection is possible due to the double-
contact gasket to ensure an airtight seal. 
It makes a smooth and precise plunger 
action possible.

The ergonomically designed finger grips 
and push-button allow a perfectly 
controlled and stable injection.

The highly transparent barrel allows
for easy recognition of air bubbles 
and turbid medication. The bold scale 
markings on the barrel assure the precise 
measurement of the medication dose.

The firm and definite end stop prevents
accidental separation or spillages, 
and avoids exposure to hazardous or 
infections fluids.

We equally offer an OPAQUE syringe 
within our range that can be used to 
administer photosensitive drugs. The 
syringe is latex free, opaque, 50 ml, with 
a luer lock system and can be used on 
syringe pumps.

The latex free gasket designed for safety 
uses a highly inert thermoplastic 
elastomer material.  It reduces the risk 
of leaking or medication interaction. This 
unique material equally allows the plunger 
to move more smoothly.

Our sterile, individual blister packs keep
every syringe in a sterile condition until 
it will be used.  It also provides tamper- 
proof evidence and is latex free.

ë©¬
Sterilized by ethylene oxide 

*  Sterilized by e-beam ∏

Product 
Code

Description Packaging

Size 
(ml)

Type
Unit 
box

Shipping 
carton

BS-01T 1 Luer Slip tip 100 1800

SS-02S 2 Luer Slip tip 100 1200

SS*02LE1* 2.5 Luer Lock tip 100 2400

SS+03L* 3 Luer Lock tip 100 1800

SS-05S 5 Luer Slip tip 100 1000

SS*05LE1* 5 Luer Lock tip 100 1600

SS+05L1* 5 Luer Lock tip 100 1200

SS+10ES 10 Luer Eccentric tip 100 500

SS+10L* 10 Luer Lock tip 100 800

SS+20ES* 20 Luer Eccentric tip 50 600

SS+20L* 20 Luer Lock tip 50 600

SS*30ESE1* 30 Luer Eccentric tip 50 400

SS*30LE1* 30 Luer Lock tip 50 400

BS-50ES 50 Luer Eccentric tip 25 100

BS-50LG 50 Luer Lock tip 25 100

BS-50C 50 Luer Catheter tip 25 100

BS-50LB 50 Luer Opaque Lock tip 25 100

Product 
Code

Description Packaging

Size 
(ml)

Diameter 
cannula

Length 
cannula

Unit 
box

Shipping 
carton

BS-01T2516 1 25G (0.5 mm) 5/8” (16 mm) 100 1800

BS-01T2613 1 26G (0.45 mm) ½” (12 mm) 100 1800

SS-02S2116 2 21G (0.8 mm) 5/8” (16 mm) 100 600

SS-02S2125 2 21G (0.8 mm) 1” (25 mm) 100 600

SS-02S2138 2 21G (0.8 mm) 1 ½” (40 mm) 100 600

SS-02S2238 2 22G (0.7 mm) 1 ½” (40 mm) 100 600

SS-02S2325 2 23G (0.6 mm) 1” (25 mm) 100 600

SS-02S2332 2 23G (0.6 mm) 1 ¼” (30 mm) 100 600

SS-02S2516 2 25G (0.5 mm) 5/8” (16 mm) 100 600

SS-05S2138 5 21G (0.8 mm) 1 ½” (40 mm) 100 800

SS-05S2238 5 22G (0.7 mm) 1 ½” (40 mm) 100 800

SS-05S2332 5 23G (0.6 mm) 1 ¼” (30 mm) 100 800

SS-10S2038 10 20G (0.9 mm) 1 ½” (40 mm) 100 600

SS-10S2138 10 21G (0.8 mm) 1 ½” (40 mm) 100 600

SS-10S2238 10 22G (0.7 mm) 1 ½” (40 mm) 100 600

Syringes without needle Syringes with needle

Luer

Luer

50 

50 SS*50ESE*

Lock tip
Slip tip

20 240
20 240

SS*50LE*
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